
Locality Weekly Update

Next Week

Ross Town Locality

Covering the 

wards of

Ross North

Ross West

Ross East

Penyard

Kerne Bridge

Locality Briefing

Week Ending 21/03/2025

Enquiries Raised for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

162

262

0

100

Month To Date Facts A very busy week, long days completing 

daytime and nighttime inspections of Ross 

and Ledbury A,B,C and U roads with more 

to do. Resurfacing has commenced on the 

B4221 at junction 3 of the M50. A first phase 

of repairs has been completed on Symonds 

Yat Top Road and the drainage crew are 

back at The Trough on B4229 this week.  

Completing nighttime inspections in Ross and 

Ledbury. 

Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: Kern Bridge, Goodrich.

Type of repair:  Correction of verge damaged by 

vehicle over run. 

Please encourage parishoners to report any 

defects as detailed above. 

This allows enquiries to be correctly 

researched and accurately pinned on the 

map. 

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

Upcoming Leave:

none

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries: 

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

mailto:peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Kerne Bridge C1274 from B4234
Lincoln Hill

C1274 from B4234

The Doward 

B4164 Whitchurch 
Village

Drag Road Byway
B4234 from  New House 
Farm

Church Road

The Dean Road

B4229 from Old Forge 
Bridge

C1275 from B4234

C1251 from B4164

Starve Beech Hill
C1274 from B4234
C1259 Goodrich Cross
C1260 Pencraig
C1258 Symonds Yat
Lincoln Hill

Ditch clearing

White Lining 

LS Self Completed Works
(Vehicle debris collection)
LS Self Completed Works

(Tree removal)

Litter Pick

Traffic Management 
check

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign placement)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign clean)

LS Self Completed Works
(Gully collar clearance)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

Community litter pick 
collection

Pothole repairs

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

11
14
7
2
14
3



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Ross East Millpond Street
Cantilupe Road

The Avenue

A40 from Lower Weston 
Farm

Gloucester Road

A40 Hildersley

Gloucester Road

Waterside Footway
The Glebe
Sussex Avenue

Millpond Street

Alton Street

Gloucester Road

White lining

LS Self Completed Works
(Gully cover clearance)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

Tree work

Litter pick

Fly tip collection

Yellow lining

Ironworks reset
Pothole repairs

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1

1
3

Ross North Station Street

Spine Road
Homs Road

Mount Pleasant 

Ledbury Road

White Lining

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

Fly tip collection

Community litter pick 
collection

1

1
1

1

1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Penyard Woodend Lane

Cothar’s Pitch
C1277 Little Wharton Farm

B4221 From Revells Lane

C1275 from Bill Mills

B4221 from Windy Hollow
C1278 from Br224
A40 Lea from B4224

B4221 from  M50

LS Self Completed Works
(Litter pick)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Gully clearing)

White Lining

LS Self Completed Works
(Fly posted sign removal)
LS Self Completed Works
(Vehicle debris removal)

1

1
2

1

1

2
1
1

1

1

Penyard C1277 Wonkey Donkey

B4224 from Jacksons Lane

B4221 from Windy Hollow

Linton Road

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Vehicle debris removal)

Gully Jetting

Community litter pick 
collection

2

1

1

4

1


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4

