Locality Briefing

Week Ending 21/03/2025

Balfour Beatty



Working for Herefordshire

Ross Town Locality



Upcoming Leave: none

Covering the wards of

Ross North **Ross West** Ross East Penyard Kerne Bridge

All defects on the network need to be reported through the correct channels For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road - Herefordshire Council **FixMyStreet**

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number: 01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:

Pothole and road defect progress map - Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks https://one.network/





Enquiries Raised for LS	162
Defects Raised in Locality	262
Emergency Defects Raised	0
Self Completed Jobs by LS	100

Locality Weekly Update

A very busy week, long days completing daytime and nighttime inspections of Ross and Ledbury A,B,C and U roads with more to do. Resurfacing has commenced on the B4221 at junction 3 of the M50. A first phase of repairs has been completed on Symonds Yat Top Road and the drainage crew are back at The Trough on B4229 this week.

An Example of some of the works completed by myself this week.

Location: Kern Bridge, Goodrich.

Type of repair: Correction of verge damaged by vehicle over run.

Self Completed Works

Before



Next Week

Completing nighttime inspections in Ross and Ledbury.

Important Info

Please encourage parishoners to report any defects as detailed above.

This allows enquiries to be correctly researched and accurately pinned on the

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

Completed Defects this week by ward.
(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Kerne Bridge	C1274 from B4234 Lincoln Hill	Ditch clearing	1
	C1274 from B4234	White Lining	1
	The Doward	LS Self Completed Works (Vehicle debris collection) LS Self Completed Works (Tree removal)	1
	B4164 Whitchurch Village	Litter Pick	1
	Drag Road Byway B4234 from New House Farm	Traffic Management check	1 1
	Church Road	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1
	The Dean Road	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign placement) LS Self Completed Works (Road sign clean) LS Self Completed Works	211
		(Gully collar clearance)	
	B4229 from Old Forge Bridge	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1
	C1275 from B4234	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1
	C1251 from B4164	Community litter pick collection	1
	Starve Beech Hill C1274 from B4234 C1259 Goodrich Cross C1260 Pencraig C1258 Symonds Yat	Pothole repairs	11 14 7 2 14

Completed Jobs this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)				
Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed	
Ross East	Millpond Street Cantilupe Road	White lining	1 1	
	The Avenue	LS Self Completed Works (Gully cover clearance)	1	
	A40 from Lower Weston Farm	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1	
	Gloucester Road	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1	
	A40 Hildersley	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1	
	Gloucester Road	Tree work	1	
	Waterside Footway The Glebe Sussex Avenue	Litter pick	1 1 1	
	Millpond Street	Fly tip collection	1	
	Alton Street	Yellow lining	1	
	Gloucester Road	Ironworks reset Pothole repairs	1 3	
Ross North	Station Street	White Lining	1	
	Spine Road Homs Road	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1	
	Mount Pleasant	Fly tip collection	1	
	Ledbury Road	Community litter pick collection	1	

Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)					
Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed		
Penyard	Woodend Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Litter pick)	1		
	Cothar's Pitch C1277 Little Wharton Farm	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1 2		
	B4221 From Revells Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign correction)	1		
	C1275 from Bill Mills	LS Self Completed Works (Gully clearing)	1		
	B4221 from Windy Hollow C1278 from Br224 A40 Lea from B4224	White Lining	2 1 1		
	B4221 from M50	LS Self Completed Works (Fly posted sign removal)	1		
		LS Self Completed Works (Vehicle debris removal)			
Penyard	C1277 Wonkey Donkey	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	2		
	B4224 from Jacksons Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1		
	B4221 from Windy Hollow	LS Self Completed Works (Vehicle debris removal) Gully Jetting	1		
	Linton Road	Community litter pick	1		